
 

 

Congratulations on qualifying for the 2024 US Youth Soccer Southern Regionals. 
 
              The 2024 US Youth Soccer Southern Regionals is a stay to play event.   Each state has a block of rooms  
              already reserved.  Your State Representative will be able to provide information and a link  
             (when reservations open) for you to book your team.   
 

Your  State Representative should be your first contact for all information related to the event. 
              

                
*Contact for NL questions related to the event however, for hotel information please contact your  

                State Representative. 
 

2024 US Youth Soccer Southern Regionals:  State Reps 

State Name Email 

ALABAMA Lynn Bertovic lynn@alsoccer.org  

ARKANSAS Jim Henke jim.henke@arkansassoccer.org 

FLORIDA 
Christian Velasquez cvelasquez@fysa.com 

Giancarlo DeGregorio gdegregorio@fysa.com 

GEORGIA Cristina Coca  ccoca@georgiasoccer.org  

 LOUISIANA Kay Briggs kay@lsa-soccer.org    

MISSISSIPPI Leah Head leah@mssoccer.org 

NORTH CAROLINA 
Susanne Conlon seconlon@gmail.com  

Colby Morton colby@ncsoccer.org  

NORTH TEXAS 
Jim Mills jmills1964@aol.com  

Rob Martella rob@ntxsoccer.org 

OKLAHOMA Pauletta Price Pauletta@oksoccer.com  

SOUTH CAROLINA Lisa Neill  lisa.neill@scysa.org 

SOUTH TEXAS Victoria Z. Ojeda  VictoriaZ@stxsoccer.org  

TENNESSEE Jeannie Louk jlouk@tnsoccer.org 

NATIONAL 
LEAGUE-

CONFERENCES 
*Matt Dellaria mdelaria@usyouthsoccer.org  
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